 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG  is a TDK Group Company Page 1 of 23
Datasheet
3-line LCL-filters
for converters and power electronics
305/530 V, 50/60 Hz, 801140 A, 50 °C
Ordering code:

Important notes at the end of this document.
  Page 6 of 23
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR Terminal
cross
section
3)
Power
losses
1)
Rtyp Approx. weight Ordering code  Converter
type
CIMR-
Approvals
 2)
A mm
2
mΩ
IEC
60939
          UL
1283
CSA
 C22.2
   No.8
 W kg
8 4 75 268 9 B84143G0008R176 Dx4A0005xxx D D D
16 4 140 98 18 B84143G0016R176 Dx4A0010xxx D D D
30 10 165 38 28 B84143G0030R176 Dx4A0020xxx D D D
43 16 240 26 37 B84143G0043R176 Dx4A0030xxx D D D
58 35 260 17 64 B84143G0058R176 Dx4A0040xxx D D D
 Harmonic filter 10%-choke
86 50 300 10 20 55 B84143G0086R176 Dx4A0060xxx D D D
145 70 515 6 30 69 B84143G0145R176  Dx4A0100xxx D D D
210 busbar 665 3 39 98 B84143G0210S176  Dx4A0130xxx D D D
300 busbar 855 2.3 42 149 B84143G0300S176 Dx4A0185xxx D D D
3%-
choke
10%-
choke
Capacitor
module
410 busbar 1398 1.3 45 163 12 B84143G0410S176 Dx4A0270xxx D D D
560 busbar 1970 1.25 55 185 25 B84143G0560S176 Dx4A0370xxx D D D
1140 busbar 4015 0.64 115 2 x185 50 B84143G1140S176 Dx4A0630xxx D D D
1)     Power losses at nominal current and 20°C winding temperature with harmonics
2)    X = approval granted   P = pending     D = designed with reference to  - = none
3)     2.5 mm² terminal cross section for D1000 voltage detection
Ordering codes for optional covers
Ordering code cover    Material                       Suitable for filter Weight
kg
B84143Q0008R176 Zinc plated sheet metal     B84143G0008R176 1.5
B84143Q0016R176 Zinc plated sheet metal B84143G0016R176, B84143G0030R176 2.5
B84143Q0043R176 Zinc plated sheet metal B84143G0043R176, B84143G0058R176 3.7
Covers for filter B84143G0086R176 up to B84143G1140S176 not available.
3-line LCL-filters B84143G/Q*R/S176
for converters and power electronics
Please read Cautions and warnings and     B84143G/Q*R/S176-07-7659
Important notes at the end of this document.
  Page 7 of 23